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Number of Organized Congregations
Baptized Membership

Members Received By:
Baptism: Children

Baptism: Adults

Affirmation of Faith

Transfer

Other and Statistical Adjustment

Members Removed By:

Death

Transfer

Other and Statistical Adjustment

Baptized Members Confirmed
Confirmed Members

Active Participants

Average Attendance

Average Attendance - On-site
Average Attendance - Online

Racial/Ethnic Composition of Active
Participants

African American/Black

African National/African Caribbean
American Indian/Alaska Native
Arab/Middle Eastern

Asian/Pacific Islander
Multi-Racial/Multi-Ethnic

Other

Hispanic/Latino

White

184
50,935

441
68

491
405
395

597
473
2,915

377

39,429
28,920
15,166

Omitted
Omitted
Omitted
Omitted
Omitted
Omitted
Omitted
Omitted
Omitted

183
49,681

464
65

422
395
326

553
429
2,178

1,350

38,899
28,310
14,547

Omitted
Omitted
Omitted
Omitted
Omitted
Omitted
Omitted
Omitted
Omitted

182
48,514

384
60

442
323
156

574
409
1,763

327

37,629
26,520
13,963

416

75

18

28

156
437

24

121
24,967

180
47,417

373
60

433
397
115

561
345
1,959

331

37,887
26,797
13,651

428
110

16

21

150
412

22

129
25,888

177
46,057

398
54

464
390
115

529
334
2,361

298

35,809
27,254
13,161

407
111

17

29

133
190
Omitted
139
26,480

176
43,760

222
29

184
191
214

586
346
2,199

496
34,703
25,311

Not collected
5,393
8,489

450

87

55

27

131
174
Omitted
162
24,068

172
42,111

242
35

210
232
113

588
342
2,404

526
33,055
22,339

Not collected

5,623
5,234

420

52

14

14

127
148
Omitted
127
21,265

170
39,762

256
31
283
398
79

548
401
1,946

205
31,494
20,766

Not collected

6,992
3,328

416

60

6

18

96

127
Omitted
134
19,393



Regular Giving by Members

$31,004,724

Designated Giving by Members $6,233,702

Earned Income (any source)
Grants & Partnership Support
Other Receipts

Total Receipts

Total Indebtedness
Intended Mission Support

Current Operating Expenses
Capital Improvements
Payments on Debt

Mission Support

as % of Total Disbursements
as % of Regular Giving

Other Benevolence sent

directly:

To the synod

$2,033,216
$703,160
$1,651,139
$41,625,941

Omitted
Omitted

$30,121,177
$2,830,505
$3,686,361
$1,735,219
4.3

5.6

$166,785

To the churchwide organization $62,818
For activity in another country $110,756

To camps
To colleges

To seminaries

To social service organizations
To campus ministry

All other benevolence

Non-mission support
benevolence

Other expenses

Sum of Disbursements

$65,201
$29,023
$4,929
$334,284
$58,019
$580,786

$1,412,601

$507,430

$30,546,179
$5,086,126
$2,366,320
$910,055
$1,890,100
$40,798,780

$20,509,498
$2,196,836

$29,957,888
$2,467,377
$2,899,081
$1,835,116
4.64

6.01

$178,572
$74,440
$128,050
$20,712
$11,699
$37,962
$444,724
$64,945
$492,229

$1,511,185

$838,850

$30,223,404
$5,249,642
$2,053,160
$837,668
$1,630,054
$39,993,928

$16,465,052
$2,320,274

$29,883,094
$1,941,076
$2,602,387
$1,747,634
4.56

5.78

$155,940
$76,099
$260,578
$14,023
$7,000
$27,500
$343,068
$68,026
$595,941

$1,595,789

$595,649

$29,347,746
$5,376,340
$2,841,248
$1,109,235
$3,629,915
$42,304,484

$15,694,721
$2,177,097

$30,331,260
$2,029,019
$2,321,945
$1,713,385
4.43

5.84

$173,114
$100,607
$185,760
$34,032
$34,190
$31,650
$322,432
$74,971
$546,632

$1,548,735

$762,272

$29,913,453
$5,048,003
$2,820,372
$1,072,738
$2,120,648
$40,975,214

$13,867,570
$1,753,989

$29,649,488
$2,702,971
$1,941,565
$1,728,825
4.54

5.78

$129,395
$62,003
$220,101
$23,200
$20,332
$30,150
$272,513
$62,177
$716,553

$1,536,424

$475,948

$29,216,516
$5,111,252
$2,350,796
$1,797,656
$3,103,968
$41,580,188

$14,157,040
$2,015,331

$29,187,378
$1,904,593
$1,688,296
$1,650,447
4.47

5.65

$163,662
$88,146
$81,520
$30,652
$8,628
$38,589
$364,397
$57,314
$535,454

$1,368,362

$1,093,382

$40,376,055 $39,509,497 $38,365,629 $38,706,616 $38,073,020 $36 912,049

$28,868,386
$4,878,382
$2,570,771
$1,430,681
$3,412,816
$41,161,036

$11,409,293
$3,094,207

$29,370,897
$1,846,049
$1,493,486
$1,576,980
4.27

5.46

$159,766
$92,757
$101,936
$19,856
$0
$40,408
$306,029
$71,608
$930,653

$1,723,013

$902,082

$36,932,098

$27,413,471
$4,646,802
$2,397,987
$1,499,868
$2,417,629
$38,375,757

$8,553,136
$2,298,712

$29,330,272
$2,517,554
$1,540,866
$1,519,542
4.01

5.54

$156,637
$166,880
$226,587
$13,738
$2,001
$16,923
$415,141
$71,733
$617,987

$1,687,627

$1,296,774

$37,912,226



Baptized Members,
Average Attendance,
and Active
Participants




Average Average

Baptized Online On-site Active
Congregation Name Synod City ZIP Data Year Members Attendance Attendance Participants
Trinity English
Evangelical Lutheran

02253 Church 6C Fort Wayne IN 46802 2014 3310 0 0 2532
Christ The King

10795 Lutheran Church 6C South Bend IN 46635 2022 766 320 121 766

10808 Christ Lutheran Church ~ 6C Valparaiso IN 46385 2022 1206 148 167 709
St Paul Lutheran

10629 Church 6C Seymour IN 47274 2022 703 42 161 643
St Paul Lutheran

10725 Church 6C  Michigan City IN 46360 2016 1150 0 0 484
Christ Evangelical

02345 Lutheran Church 6C Jeffersontown KY 40299 2022 446 20 99 420
Gloria Dei Lutheran

07696 Church 6C Lakeside Park KY 41017 2022 817 35 171 416
Resurrection Lutheran

02235 Church 6C Indianapolis IN 46227 2022 607 115 132 350
Bethlehem Lutheran

02211 Church 6C Indianapolis IN 46205 2022 438 78 68 335
Cross of Grace Lutheran

30542 Church 6C New Palestine IN 46163 2022 433 26 170 320
Ascension Lutheran

16457 Church 6C Louisville KY 40245 2022 309 20 106 312
Augsburg Lutheran

02297 Church 6C Porter IN 46304 2022 301 20 50 301
Messiah Lutheran

02234 Church 6C Brownsburg IN 46112 2022 324 39 134 300
Messiah Evangelical

02248 Lutheran Church 6C Fort Wayne IN 46815 2022 908 70 150 300

20081 Pilgrim Lutheran Church 6C Carmel IN 46032 2022 495 30 80 298

Come2go Ministries,
30580 Inc. 6C Fort Wayne IN 46802 2017 215 0 0 290



Average Average

Baptized Online On-site Active

Congregation Name Synod City State yA| Data Year Members Attendance Attendance Participants
Resurrection Lutheran

07722 Church 6C Fort Wayne IN 46818 2022 282 10 79 261
Augustana Lutheran

02286 Church 6C Hobart IN 46342 2022 591 148 61 260

16334 Christ Lutheran Church  6C Zionsville IN 46077 2021 428 15 81 254
Christ The Savior

07644 Lutheran Church 6C Fishers IN 46038 2022 715 55 225 250
Augustana Lutheran

02274 Church 6C Elkhart IN 46514 2020 236 180 114 250

02275 Grace Lutheran Church  6C Elkhart IN 46516 2020 251 180 114 250

02324 Faith Lutheran Church 6C Lexington KY 40502 2022 403 10 56 240
St John Lutheran

02352 Church 6C Louisville KY 40207 2017 486 0 0 240
St Paul Lutheran

02341 Church 6C Vincennes IN 47591 2022 239 9 24 239

02224 Trinity Lutheran Church  6C Lebanon IN 46052 2022 232 27 30 230
New Joy Lutheran

30485 Church 6C Westfield IN 46074 2022 234 10 63 220
St Matthew Lutheran

02252 Church 6C Fort Wayne IN 46808 2021 289 0 40 214
St Paul Lutheran

02336 Church 6C Jasper IN 47546 2022 478 0 126 200
Emanuel Lutheran

10650 Church 6C Evansville IN 47710 2014 166 0 0 166
Holy Shepherd Lutheran

16371 Church 6C Saint John IN 46373 2022 778 25 140 165

Holy Trinity Lutheran
02226 Church 6C Muncie IN 47303 2022 162 110 48 162



Average Average

Baptized Online On-site Active

Congregation Name Synod City ZIP Data Year Members Attendance Attendance Participants
St Mark Lutheran

02335 Church 6C Evansville IN 47714 2022 241 85 75 160
First English Lutheran

02314 Church 6C Richmond IN 47374 2022 592 75 202 160

31076 Faith Lutheran Church 6C Goshen IN 46526 2022 222 15 75 155
King Of Glory Lutheran

02217 Church 6C Carmel IN 46032 2022 1252 20 85 150
Cross and Crown

10686 Lutheran Church 6C Indianapolis IN 46250 2022 258 25 100 150
Redeemer Lutheran

02342 Church 6C Jasper IN 47546 2022 217 0 60 146
Bethany Lutheran

02210 Church 6C Indianapolis IN 46227 2015 167 0 0 143
St John Lutheran

10638 Church 6C Dubois IN 47527 2021 331 0 46 141
St Stephen Lutheran

02343 Church 6C Fern Creek KY 40291 2019 192 0 0 136
Our Saviour Lutheran

02374 Church 6C West Lafayette IN 47906 2018 131 0 0 134
Gethsemane Lutheran

20076 Church 6C Fort Wayne IN 46825 2022 162 10 85 126

St Paul Evangelical
Crossroads Lutheran

02306 Church 6C Batesville IN 47006 2022 398 10 43 125
St Paul's Lutheran

02316 Church 6C Richmond IN 47374 2022 278 0 125 125

02230 Trinity Lutheran Church ~ 6C Terre Haute IN 47803 2022 477 4 38 125
Grace And Peace

30766 Lutheran Church 6C Evansville IN 47714 2016 125 0 0 125

Holy Trinity Lutheran
02371 Church 6C Lafayette IN 47904 2022 205 40 80 120



Average Average

Baptized Online On-site Active

Congregation Name Synod City ZIP Data Year Members Attendance Attendance Participants

02206 First Lutheran Church 6C Columbus IN 47203 2022 237 15 76 117

02302 Trinity Lutheran Church ~ 6C Valparaiso IN 46383 2022 411 54 70 115
St Thomas Lutheran

02204 Church 6C Bloomington IN 47401 2022 277 12 114 114

02223 Salem Lutheran Church  6C Indianapolis IN 46268 2022 94 44 26 105
St Andrew's Lutheran

02220 Church 6C Indianapolis IN 46224 2022 271 0 38 103
St John's Evangelical

02203 Lutheran Church 6C Anderson IN 46013 2022 189 0 45 100

02364 Christ Lutheran Church  6C  Crawfordsville  IN 47933 2022 286 20 50 100
Holy Trinity Lutheran

02254 Church 6C Harlan IN 46743 2011 230 0 0 100
Griffith Evangelical

20078 Lutheran Church 6C Griffith IN 46319 2022 202 22 36 99

02245 Grace Lutheran Church  6C  Columbia City IN 46725 2022 299 10 51 97
Risen Lord Lutheran

30306 Church 6C Bargersville IN 46106 2022 88 21 36 96
St Paul Lutheran

02311 Church 6C Milan IN 47031 2022 156 0 33 96
St Matthew By The Lake

07766 Lutheran Church 6C Benton KY 42025 2022 118 11 44 93
Bethlehem Lutheran

02272 Church 6C Chesterton IN 46304 2022 273 40 49 93

13204 Zion Lutheran Church 6C Hartford City IN 47348 2020 209 0 48 93
Servants Of Christ

30011 Lutheran Church 6C Indianapolis IN 46236 2022 169 20 59 90

10



Average Average

Baptized Online On-site Active

Congregation Name Synod City ZIP Data Year Members Attendance Attendance Participants
Mount Zion Lutheran

02256 Church 6C Lagrange IN 46761 2022 184 15 32 86
Emanuel Lutheran

02310 Church 6C Greendale IN 47025 2018 333 0 0 83

02262 Zion Lutheran Church 6C Portland IN 47371 2022 298 0 28 82
Holy Trinity Lutheran

02301 Church 6C South Bend IN 46628 2019 175 0 0 82

02283 Christ Lutheran Church  6C Hammond IN 46324 2022 278 31 40 80
St Stephen Lutheran

02222 Church 6C Plainfield IN 46168 2022 132 4 50 80
Epiphany Lutheran

20075 Church 6C Fort Wayne IN 46835 2021 250 150 42 80
Redeemer Lutheran

07217 Church 6C Somerset KY 42501 2020 117 45 60 80
St Mark Lutheran

02353 Church 6C Louisville KY 40214 2014 83 0 0 79
St John Lutheran

02312 Church 6C Napoleon IN 47034 2022 331 0 53 75
St Paul Lutheran

13273 Church 6C Versailles IN 47042 2022 378 63 59 74
Lutheran Church Of The

13260 Cross 6C Muncie IN 47304 2022 72 3 25 72
Hilltop Lutheran Church

20083 of the Ascension 6C South Bend IN 46614 2022 91 0 38 72
Our Blessed Savior

20072 Lutheran Church 6C Alexandria IN 46001 2022 281 0 38 70
St John Lutheran

10662 Church 6C Fort Wayne IN 46802 2020 218 41 28 70

Trinity Evangelical
13291 Lutheran Church 6C Richmond IN 47374 2012 74 0 0 70
11



Average Average

Baptized Online On-site Active

Congregation Name Synod City State yA| Data Year Members Attendance Attendance Participants
St Luke Lutheran

02319 Church 6C Cold Spring KY 41076 2022 106 6 44 65
St Mark Lutheran

02259 Church 6C Monroeville IN 46773 2022 178 0 30 65

31085 Roots Of Life 6C Noblesville IN 46060 2022 84 10 65 65

10682 Christ Lutheran Church  6C Jasper IN 47546 2020 388 201 40 65
Holy Trinity Lutheran

02227 Church 6C New Castle IN 47362 2018 147 0 0 64

02375 Faith Lutheran Church 6C Logansport IN 46947 2022 108 13 34 63
Gethsemane Lutheran

13226 Church 6C Lexington KY 40504 2022 132 10 38 62
St John Lutheran

13225 Church 6C Lawrenceburg IN 47025 2022 272 3 37 61

30436 Christ Lutheran Church  6C Kokomo IN 46902 2022 77 0 46 60

02271 Zion Lutheran Church 6C Bristol IN 46507 2021 337 5 55 60
St George Lutheran

02207 Church 6C Edinburgh IN 46124 2015 103 0 0 60

02278 Bethel Lutheran Church  6C Gary IN 46403 2022 85 11 18 59
Word Of Hope Lutheran

07746 Church 6C Lexington KY 40517 2022 59 9 30 59

02244 Hope Lutheran Church 6C  Columbia City IN 46725 2021 69 5 30 59
Emmanuel Lutheran

10668 Church 6C Merrillville IN 46410 2022 57 0 31 55

St John Lutheran
10710 Church 6C Loogootee IN 47553 2022 194 0 26 53
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Average Average

Baptized Online On-site Active

Congregation Name Synod City ZIP Data Year Members Attendance Attendance Participants

02344 Zion Lutheran Church 6C Franklin KY 42134 2018 134 0 0 52
Holy Cross Lutheran

07726 Church 6C Rockport IN 47635 2022 66 1 35 51
Calvary Lutheran

10566 Church 6C Angola IN 46703 2022 82 5 28 50
Pleasant View Lutheran

02218 Church 6C Indianapolis IN 46260 2022 85 8 26 50
St John Lutheran

02325 Church 6C Melbourne KY 41059 2022 233 4 32 50
St John Lutheran

10752 Church 6C Otwell IN 47564 2022 272 0 52 50

North

02261 Zion Lutheran Church 6C Manchester IN 46962 2020 95 15 15 50
New Hope Lutheran

16416 Church 6C Monticello IN 47960 2019 61 0 0 49
Immanuel Lutheran

02296 Church 6C Plymouth IN 46563 2020 210 6 31 46
Gloria Dei Lutheran

02285 Church 6C Highland IN 46322 2022 100 42 44 45

02313 Zion's Lutheran Church  6C Pershing IN 47370 2015 199 0 0 45
Faith United Lutheran

07384 Church 6C Richmond IN 47374 2006 219 0 0 45
St Luke Lutheran

07815 Church 6C Newburgh IN 47630 2022 111 3 20 44
Gloria Dei Lutheran

02299 Church 6C South Bend IN 46613 2022 258 0 30 44

02359 Faith Lutheran Church 6C Owensboro KY 42301 2022 68 0 24 43

St Paul Lutheran
02307 Church 6C Greensburg IN 47240 2019 53 0 0 43
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Average Average

Baptized Online On-site Active

Congregation Name Synod City State yA| Data Year Members Attendance Attendance Participants
St Mark Evangelical

02305 Lutheran Church 6C Batesville IN 47006 2022 80 0 36 42

10687 Faith Lutheran Church 6C Avon IN 46123 2022 140 0 30 40
Cross Of Christ

07682 Lutheran Church 6C Crown Point IN 46307 2022 207 6 30 40

02337 Faith Lutheran Church 6C  Jeffersonville IN 47130 2022 100 9 31 40
Resurrection Lutheran

02328 Church 6C Madison IN 47250 2022 63 13 20 40
First English Evangelical

02293 Lutheran Church 6C Mishawaka IN 46544 2022 185 0 30 40
St Peter Lutheran

02326 Church 6C Milton KY 40045 2005 84 0 0 40
Calvary Lutheran

10581 Church 6C Bluffton IN 46714 2022 152 3 35 38
Calvary Evangelical

02246 Lutheran Church 6C Cromwell IN 46732 2022 87 0 15 38
St Paul Lutheran

02291 Church 6C Middlebury IN 46540 2022 47 0 21 38
St Mark Lutheran

02238 Church 6C Albion IN 46701 2020 39 0 15 38
Messiah-Trinity

02351 Lutheran Church 6C Louisville KY 40219 2020 72 0 31 36
Redeemer Lutheran

02202 Church 6C Bryant IN 47326 2022 32 0 25 35
Shepherd Of The Hills

10652 Lutheran Church 6C Evansville IN 47711 2022 111 30 30 35

02247 Faith Lutheran Church 6C Fort Wayne IN 46806 2022 57 6 14 35

St James Lutheran
02260 Church 6C New Haven IN 46774 2022 56 8 26 35
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Average Average

Baptized Online On-site Active

Congregation Name Synod City State yA| Data Year Members Attendance Attendance Participants
Our Saviour Lutheran

02338 Church 6C Princeton IN 47670 2022 68 6 14 35

13237 Zion Lutheran Church 6C Sunman IN 47041 2022 180 0 24 35
St Luke United

30558 Lutheran Church 6C Trail Creek IN 46360 2022 120 26 24 35
St Peter Lutheran

13067 Church 6C Dillsboro IN 47018 2020 169 0 35 35
Prince Of Peace

30103 Lutheran Church 6C Russell Springs KY 42642 2020 116 25 16 35

02378 Hope Lutheran Church 6C Frankfort KY 40601 2022 70 16 18 34
St Peter's Evangelical

02363 Lutheran Church 6C Camden IN 46917 2020 42 30 18 33

13079 Trinity Lutheran Church  6C Brookuville IN 47012 2022 62 0 27 32
Gethsemane Lutheran

02215 Church 6C Indianapolis IN 46219 2022 72 5 22 32

02349 First Lutheran Church 6C Louisville KY 40202 2022 143 4 28 32
St Paul Lutheran

02309 Church 6C Connersville IN 47331 2022 31 0 20 31
St John Lutheran

02368 Church 6C Elwood IN 46036 2022 180 0 31 31
St John Lutheran

02295 Church 6C  North Liberty IN 46554 2022 94 0 23 30
St Peter Lutheran

02265 Church 6C Spencerville IN 46788 2002 155 0 0 30
Eberhard Lutheran

02263 Church 6C  Columbia City IN 46725 1999 133 0 0 30

St Matthew Lutheran
02357 Church 6C Paducah KY 42001 2022 67 4 22 28
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Average Average

Baptized Online On-site Active

Congregation Name Synod City ZIP Data Year Members Attendance Attendance Participants
St Thomas Lutheran

07699 Church 6C Richmond KY 40475 2022 50 15 12 27

10810 Trinity Lutheran Church  6C Wabash IN 46992 2022 37 0 19 27
Resurrection Lutheran

30733 Church 6C Marion IN 46953 2012 37 0 0 26
Christus Victor Lutheran

02229 Church 6C Terre Haute IN 47805 2005 55 0 0 26
St Peter Lutheran

02332 Church 6C Corydon IN 47112 2022 135 10 25 25

02362 First Lutheran Church 6C Attica IN 47918 2022 71 0 14 23
St Paul's Evangelical

02369 Lutheran Church 6C Frankfort IN 46041 2022 37 0 14 22
Grace And Glory

30307 Lutheran Church 6C Prospect KY 40059 2022 71 52 52 22

02266 Grace Lutheran Church  6C Syracuse IN 46567 2022 26 17 20 22
Our Saviour Lutheran

02232 Church 6C Winchester IN 47394 2022 77 0 11 22
St Peter Lutheran

13168 Church 6C Dillsboro IN 47018 2010 22 0 0 22
Prince Of Peace

02288 Lutheran Church 6C Merrillville IN 46410 2022 21 0 21 21
Gethsemane Lutheran

02331 Church 6C Corydon IN 47112 2022 51 0 15 20
Mount Pleasant

02237 Lutheran Church 6C Kendallville IN 46755 2022 47 0 17 20

02355 Third Lutheran Church 6C Louisville KY 40206 2022 53 25 12 20
Good Shepherd

02300 Lutheran Church 6C South Bend IN 46615 2021 45 0 18 20
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Baptized Members, Average Attendance (online and on-site), and Active Participants

Average Average

Baptized Online On-site Active

Congregation Name Synod City State yA| Data Year Members Attendance Attendance Participants
St John's Lutheran

02290 Church 6C  Shipshewana IN 46565 2018 10 0 0 18
Gloria Dei Lutheran

02377 Church 6C Mulberry IN 46058 2022 62 0 17 17

02333 Christ Lutheran Church  6C Evansville IN 47710 2014 34 0 0 15

02390 Shiloh Lutheran Church  6C Walton IN 46994 2020 51 14 14 14
St Thomas Lutheran

02308 Church 6C Brookville IN 47012 2022 59 0 25 12
St Paul Lutheran

02354 Church 6C Louisville KY 40216 2019 18 0 0 12
Marquardt Lutheran

02258 Church 6C Monroeville IN 46773 2022 19 0 7 9

13313 Trinity Lutheran Church  6C Union City IN 47390 2022 262 0 0 0
First Trinity Lutheran

10688 Church 6C Indianapolis IN 46226 2021 60 0 0 0

Emmanuel Lutheran
02257 Church 6C Laotto IN 46763 2021 46 0 15 0
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Baptisms by
Congregation




CongID Congregation Name Synod City State ZIP Data Year Baptisms
Trinity English Evangelical

02253 Lutheran Church 6C Fort Wayne IN 46802 2014 28
Christ The Savior Lutheran
07644 Church 6C Fishers IN 46038 2022 13
02226 Holy Trinity Lutheran Church 6C Muncie IN 47303 2022 11
02234 Messiah Lutheran Church 6C Brownsburg IN 46112 2022 9
02235 Resurrection Lutheran Church 6C Indianapolis IN 46227 2022 9
30542 Cross of Grace Lutheran Church 6C New Palestine IN 46163 2022 8
02314 First English Lutheran Church 6C Richmond IN 47374 2022 8
10808 Christ Lutheran Church 6C Valparaiso IN 46385 2022 8
02204 St Thomas Lutheran Church 6C Bloomington IN 47401 2022 7
07384 Faith United Lutheran Church 6C Richmond IN 47374 2006 7
Messiah Evangelical Lutheran
02248 Church 6C Fort Wayne IN 46815 2022 6
02222 St Stephen Lutheran Church 6C Plainfield IN 46168 2022 6
10629 St Paul Lutheran Church 6C Seymour IN 47274 2022 6
30580 Come2go Ministries, Inc. 6C Fort Wayne IN 46802 2017 6
02336 St Paul Lutheran Church 6C Jasper IN 47546 2022 5
07696 Gloria Dei Lutheran Church 6C Lakeside Park KY 41017 2022 5
02297 Augsburg Lutheran Church 6C Porter IN 46304 2022 5
10795 Christ The King Lutheran Church 6C South Bend IN 46635 2022 B
Our Blessed Savior Lutheran
20072 Church 6C Alexandria IN 46001 2022 4
02272 Bethlehem Lutheran Church 6C Chesterton IN 46304 2022 4
31076 Faith Lutheran Church 6C Goshen IN 46526 2022 4
Servants Of Christ Lutheran
30011 Church 6C Indianapolis IN 46236 2022 4
16457 Ascension Lutheran Church 6C Louisville KY 40245 2022 4
16371 Holy Shepherd Lutheran Church 6C Saint John IN 46373 2022 4
02271 Zion Lutheran Church 6C Bristol IN 46507 2021 4
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CongID
10725
02313
02265

02306

20078

07746
02302

02341

02252
02227
02374

30766
10566

02305
02217

20081
02319
07682
07722
20076
02283
02285
02211
02218

02345

Congregation Name

St Paul Lutheran Church

Zion's Lutheran Church

St Peter Lutheran Church

St Paul Evangelical Crossroads
Lutheran Church

Griffith Evangelical Lutheran
Church

Word Of Hope Lutheran Church
Trinity Lutheran Church

St Paul Lutheran Church

St Matthew Lutheran Church
Holy Trinity Lutheran Church
Our Saviour Lutheran Church
Grace And Peace Lutheran
Church

Calvary Lutheran Church

St Mark Evangelical Lutheran
Church

King Of Glory Lutheran Church
Pilgrim Lutheran Church

St Luke Lutheran Church

Cross Of Christ Lutheran Church
Resurrection Lutheran Church
Gethsemane Lutheran Church
Christ Lutheran Church

Gloria Dei Lutheran Church
Bethlehem Lutheran Church
Pleasant View Lutheran Church

Christ Evangelical Lutheran
Church

Synod
6C
6C
6C

6C

6C

6C
6C

6C

6C
6C
6C

6C
6C

6C
6C

6C
6C
6C
6C
6C
6C
6C
6C
6C

6C

City
Michigan City
Pershing
Spencerville

Batesville

Griffith
Lexington
Valparaiso
Vincennes

Fort Wayne
New Castle
West Lafayette

Evansville
Angola

Batesville
Carmel

Carmel
Cold Spring
Crown Point
Fort Wayne
Fort Wayne
Hammond

Highland
Indianapolis
Indianapolis

Jeffersontown

IN
IN

IN

IN

KY

ZIP
46360
47370
46788

47006

46319

40517
46383

47591

46808
47362
47906

47714
46703

47006
46032

46032
41076
46307
46818
46825
46324
46322
46205
46260

40299

Data Year
2016
2015
2002

2022

2022

2022
2022

2022

2021
2018
2018

2016
2022

2022
2022

2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

2022

Baptisms

4
4
4
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CongID
02371
13225
10710
02262

20083

13273
30485

02261

02344
02352
30306

02308
02206
02364

02369
02278
02342
02224
02291
02259
31085
10752
02357
02316
02230

Congregation Name

Holy Trinity Lutheran Church
St John Lutheran Church

St John Lutheran Church

Zion Lutheran Church
Hilltop Lutheran Church of the
Ascension

St Paul Lutheran Church
New Joy Lutheran Church

Zion Lutheran Church

Zion Lutheran Church
St John Lutheran Church
Risen Lord Lutheran Church

St Thomas Lutheran Church
First Lutheran Church

Christ Lutheran Church
St Paul's Evangelical Lutheran
Church

Bethel Lutheran Church
Redeemer Lutheran Church
Trinity Lutheran Church

St Paul Lutheran Church

St Mark Lutheran Church
Roots Of Life

St John Lutheran Church

St Matthew Lutheran Church
St Paul's Lutheran Church
Trinity Lutheran Church

Synod
6C
6C
6C
6C

6C

6C
6C

6C

6C
6C
6C

6C
6C
6C

6C
6C
6C
6C
6C
6C
6C
6C
6C
6C
6C

City
Lafayette
Lawrenceburg
Loogootee
Portland

South Bend

Versailles
Westfield

North Manchester

Franklin
Louisville
Bargersville

Brookville
Columbus
Crawfordsville

Frankfort
Gary
Jasper
Lebanon
Middlebury
Monroeville
Noblesville
Otwell
Paducah
Richmond
Terre Haute

ZIP
47904
47025
47553
47371

46614

47042
46074

46962

42134
40207
46106

47012
47203
47933

46041
46403
47546
46052
46540
46773
46060
47564
42001
47374
47803

Data Year
2022
2022
2022
2022

2022

2022
2022
2020
2018
2017
2022

2022
2022
2022

2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

Baptisms
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CongID
16334
02238
02275

10662
07217

02310
02207

02203

02362
10687

07766
10581
13079

02202
02245

02309
02331
02332

02246
02368
02335

10652
02247
02378
02286

Congregation Name

Christ Lutheran Church

St Mark Lutheran Church
Grace Lutheran Church

St John Lutheran Church
Redeemer Lutheran Church
Emanuel Lutheran Church
St George Lutheran Church

St John's Evangelical Lutheran
Church

First Lutheran Church
Faith Lutheran Church
St Matthew By The Lake
Lutheran Church

Calvary Lutheran Church
Trinity Lutheran Church

Redeemer Lutheran Church
Grace Lutheran Church

St Paul Lutheran Church
Gethsemane Lutheran Church

St Peter Lutheran Church
Calvary Evangelical Lutheran
Church

St John Lutheran Church

St Mark Lutheran Church
Shepherd Of The Hills Lutheran
Church

Faith Lutheran Church
Hope Lutheran Church
Augustana Lutheran Church

Synod
6C
6C
6C

6C
6C

6C
6C

6C

6C
6C

6C
6C
6C

6C
6C

6C
6C
6C

6C
6C
6C

6C
6C
6C
6C

City
Zionsville
Albion
Elkhart

Fort Wayne
Somerset

Greendale
Edinburgh

Anderson

Attica
Avon

Benton
Bluffton
Brookville

Bryant
Columbia City

Connersville
Corydon
Corydon

Cromwell
Elwood
Evansville

Evansville
Fort Wayne
Frankfort
Hobart

ZIP
46077
46701
46516

46802
42501

47025
46124

46013

47918
46123

42025
46714
47012

47326
46725

47331
47112
47112

46732
46036
47714

47711
46806
40601
46342

Data Year
2021
2020
2020

2020
2020

2018
2015

2022

2022
2022

2022
2022
2022

2022
2022

2022
2022
2022

2022
2022
2022

2022
2022
2022
2022

Baptisms
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CongID Congregation Name Synod City State ZIP Data Year Baptisms

02215 Gethsemane Lutheran Church 6C Indianapolis IN 46219 2022 0
02220 St Andrew's Lutheran Church 6C Indianapolis IN 46224 2022 0
02223 Salem Lutheran Church 6C Indianapolis IN 46268 2022 0
Cross and Crown Lutheran
10686 Church 6C Indianapolis IN 46250 2022 0
02337 Faith Lutheran Church 6C Jeffersonville IN 47130 2022 0
02237 Mount Pleasant Lutheran Church 6C Kendallville IN 46755 2022 0
30436 Christ Lutheran Church 6C Kokomo IN 46902 2022 0
02256 Mount Zion Lutheran Church 6C Lagrange IN 46761 2022 0
02324 Faith Lutheran Church 6C Lexington KY 40502 2022 0
13226 Gethsemane Lutheran Church 6C Lexington KY 40504 2022 0
02375 Faith Lutheran Church 6C Logansport IN 46947 2022 0
02349 First Lutheran Church 6C Louisville KY 40202 2022 0
02355 Third Lutheran Church 6C Louisville KY 40206 2022 0
02328 Resurrection Lutheran Church 6C Madison IN 47250 2022 0
02325 St John Lutheran Church 6C Melbourne KY 41059 2022 0
02288 Prince Of Peace Lutheran Church 6C Merrillville IN 46410 2022 0
10668 Emmanuel Lutheran Church 6C Merrillville IN 46410 2022 0
02311 St Paul Lutheran Church 6C Milan IN 47031 2022 0
First English Evangelical
02293 Lutheran Church 6C Mishawaka IN 46544 2022 0
02258 Marquardt Lutheran Church 6C Monroeville IN 46773 2022 0
02377 Gloria Dei Lutheran Church 6C Mulberry IN 46058 2022 0
13260 Lutheran Church Of The Cross 6C Muncie IN 47304 2022 0
02312 St John Lutheran Church 6C Napoleon IN 47034 2022 0
02260 St James Lutheran Church 6C New Haven IN 46774 2022 0
07815 St Luke Lutheran Church 6C Newburgh IN 47630 2022 0
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CongID
02295
02359
02338

30307
07699

07726
02299
13237
02266
30558
13313

10810
02232

02244
10638

20075
10688
02257
02300
02390

02363
13067
02274
13204
10682

Congregation Name

St John Lutheran Church
Faith Lutheran Church

Our Saviour Lutheran Church

Grace And Glory Lutheran Church
St Thomas Lutheran Church

Holy Cross Lutheran Church
Gloria Dei Lutheran Church

Zion Lutheran Church

Grace Lutheran Church
St Luke United Lutheran Church
Trinity Lutheran Church

Trinity Lutheran Church
Our Saviour Lutheran Church

Hope Lutheran Church
St John Lutheran Church

Epiphany Lutheran Church

First Trinity Lutheran Church
Emmanuel Lutheran Church
Good Shepherd Lutheran Church

Shiloh Lutheran Church
St Peter's Evangelical Lutheran
Church

St Peter Lutheran Church
Augustana Lutheran Church
Zion Lutheran Church
Christ Lutheran Church

Synod
6C
6C
6C

6C
6C

6C
6C

6C

6C
6C
6C

6C
6C

6C
6C

6C
6C
6C
6C
6C

6C
6C
6C
6C
6C

City
North Liberty
Owensboro
Princeton

Prospect
Richmond

Rockport
South Bend

Sunman
Syracuse
Trail Creek
Union City
Wabash
Winchester

Columbia City
Dubois

Fort Wayne
Indianapolis
Laotto
South Bend
Walton

Camden
Dillsboro
Elkhart
Hartford City
Jasper

State

ZIP
46554
42301
47670

40059
40475

47635
46613

47041

46567
46360
47390

46992
47394

46725
47527

46835
46226
46763
46615
46994

46917
47018
46514
47348
47546

Data Year
2022
2022
2022

2022
2022

2022
2022

2022

2022
2022
2022

2022
2022

2021
2021

2021
2021
2021
2021
2020

2020
2020
2020
2020
2020

Baptisms

0]
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CongID
02351
02296
30103

02343
02307

02354
16416

02301

02290
02210
02333

10650
02353
30733

13291
02254
13168
02326
02229
02263

Congregation Name
Messiah-Trinity Lutheran Church
Immanuel Lutheran Church
Prince Of Peace Lutheran Church

St Stephen Lutheran Church
St Paul Lutheran Church

St Paul Lutheran Church
New Hope Lutheran Church
Holy Trinity Lutheran Church
St John's Lutheran Church
Bethany Lutheran Church
Christ Lutheran Church

Emanuel Lutheran Church
St Mark Lutheran Church

Resurrection Lutheran Church
Trinity Evangelical Lutheran
Church

Holy Trinity Lutheran Church

St Peter Lutheran Church

St Peter Lutheran Church
Christus Victor Lutheran Church
Eberhard Lutheran Church

Synod

6C
6C
6C

6C
6C

6C
6C

6C

6C
6C
6C

6C
6C
6C

6C
6C
6C
6C
6C
6C

City
Louisville
Plymouth

Russell Springs

Fern Creek
Greensburg

Louisville
Monticello
South Bend
Shipshewana
Indianapolis
Evansville

Evansville
Louisville
Marion

Richmond
Harlan
Dillsboro
Milton
Terre Haute
Columbia City

ZIP
40219
46563
42642

40291
47240

40216
47960

46628

46565
46227
47710

47710
40214
46953

47374
46743
47018
40045
47805
46725

Data Year
2020
2020
2020

2019
2019

2019
2019
2019
2018
2015
2014

2014
2014
2012

2012
2011
2010
2005
2005
1999

Baptisms

0]
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Evangel i cal Lutheran Church in Anerica Run Date 9/18/23
CD150 Repor t 9

Nane and Address Summary Report as of Decenber 31, 2022 Page 1 of 8
6C | ndi ana- Kent ucky Synod, ELCA
Cong Lang Year Bapt Conf Avg Atnd Avg Atnd
ID Congr egati on Name Codes Location Address City, State M ni sters Orgn Mor s Mor s On-site Online
Conference: 01 Northwest |ndiana
02272 Bet hl ehem EN 2050 W1100 N Chesterton, IN 1879 273 224 49 40
07682 Cross O Chri st EN SP 99 S County Line Rd Crown Point, IN Tanera K Jacobi 1985 207 201 30 6
02278 Bet hel EN 411 N Montgonery St Gary, IN Joy T. Heine 1874 85 76 18 11
20078 Giffith Evangeli cal EN 1000 N Broad St Giffith, IN 1941 202 190 36 22
02283 Chri st EN 7051 Indianapolis Blvd Hamond, IN Dale M Zylstra 1951 278 263 40 31
02285 G oria Dei EN 3711 Ridge Rd H ghl and, IN David M Adans 1960 100 92 44 42
02286 August ana EN 207 N Kelly St Hobart, IN Scott D. Mauch 1862 591 541 61 148
10668 Enmanuel EN 5375 Harrison St Merrillville, INMirc Cram 1925 57 54 31 0
02288 Prince O Peace EN 6795 Broadway Merrillville, IN 1960 21 15 21 0
10725 * St Paul EN 818 Franklin St M chigan Cty, Mark D. Reshan 1876 1, 150 913 -- --
I'N Donal d W Thonpson
02297 Augsbur g EN 100 N Mneral Springs RdPorter, IN Erik R Bernth 1858 301 301 50 20
16371 Hol y Shepherd EN 9770 Keil man St Saint John, IN Eric C Schlichting 1987 778 607 140 25
30558 St Luke United EN 2000 E Cool spring Ave Trail Creek, IN Ruth A Popkin 2002 120 113 24 26
10808 Chri st EN 2610 Canpbell St Val paraiso, IN Tinmothy L. Knauff 1971 1, 206 818 167 148
Erica D. G bson-Even

02302 Trinity EN 201 Washington St Val paraiso, IN Timthy A Leitzke 1934 411 411 70 54
Conf erence Total s: 5, 780 4,819 781 573

Conference: 02 North Central

02271 * Zion EN 20943 County Road 6 Bristol, IN 1857 337 325 55 5
02274 * Augustana EN 1133 Kil bourn St El khart, IN 1873 236 222 114 180
02275 * Grace EN 831 WMarion St El khart, IN 1873 251 240 114 180
31076 Fai th EN 202 S Geene Rd Goshen, IN Jessica A King 2014 222 206 75 15
02291 St Paul EN 708 Wayne St M ddl ebury, IN 1876 47 42 21 0
02293 First English EN 16495 Ireland Rd M shawaka, IN Patrick R Ballard 1901 185 185 30 0
Evangel i cal
02295 St John EN 24955 Riley Rd North Liberty, 1865 94 94 23 0
I'N
02296 * | mmanuel EN 6835 Union Rd Plymouth, IN 1876 210 86 31 6
02290 * St John's EN 11505 W 200 S Shi pshewana, |IN 1862 10 10 -- --
10795 Christ The King EN 17195 C evel and Rd South Bend, IN Caroline L. Satre 1969 766 668 121 320
Bradl ey W Davi ck
02299 Goria Dei EN 225 Haney Ave South Bend, IN Patrick R Ballard 1880 258 257 30 0
02300 * Cood Shepherd EN 1021 Manchester Dr South Bend, IN 1955 45 44 18 0
20083 HiI'ltop Lutheran Church EN 4114 S |ronwood Dr South Bend, IN Al exa B. Kvande 1960 91 90 38 0
of the Ascension

02301 * Holy Trinity EN 51900 Mayfl ower Rd South Bend, IN 1900 175 175 -- --
02266 G ace EN 203 E Main St Syracuse, IN 1861 26 26 20 17

Conf erence Totals: 2,953 2,670 690 723

27
Code Key:

* = 2022 data not available as of report run date



CD150 Report

Evangel i cal

Lut her an Church

in Anerica

Run Date 9/18/23

Nane and Address Summary Report as of Decenber 31, 2022 Page 2 of 8
6C | ndi ana- Kent ucky Synod, ELCA
Cong Lang Year Bapt Conf Avg Atnd Avg Atnd
ID Congr egati on Name Codes Location Address City, State M ni sters Orgn Mor s Mor s On-site Online
Conf erence: 03 Northeast
02238 * St Mark EN 210 N Orange St Al bion, IN 1848 39 34 15 0
10566 Cal vary EN 1301 WIllians St Angol a, IN Daryl J. Emow ey 1954 82 67 28 5
10581 Cal vary EN 1532 N Main St Bluffton, IN 1955 152 152 35 3
02263 * Eberhard EN 2360 WKeiser Rd Colunmbia City, Alice W Snith 1854 133 97 -- --
I'N
02245 G ace EN 204 N Main St Col unbia City, Matt hew M Conver se 1847 299 220 51 10
I'N
02244 * Hope EN 2001 S 500 E Columbia Gity, 1857 69 65 30 5
I'N
02246 Cal vary Evangel i cal EN 111 WOrange St Cromnel I, IN 1867 87 82 15 0
30580 * Conme2go Mnistries, Inc. EN 323 WBaker St Fort Wayne, IN Brian B. Spahr 2013 215 131 -- --
20075 *  Epi phany EN 6606 Mapl ecrest Rd Fort Wayne, IN Richard L. Hartman 1969 250 217 42 150
02247 Faith EN 1700 E Pettit Ave Fort Wayne, IN Martha J. Hanpton 1951 57 53 14 6
20076 Get hsemane EN 1505 Bethany Ln Fort Wayne, IN Debra L. Meuter 1958 162 149 85 10
02248 Messi ah Evangel i cal EN 7211 Stellhorn Rd Fort Wayne, IN Tinmothy M G aham 1958 908 639 150 70
07722 Resurrection EN 14318 Lima Rd Fort Wayne, IN WIlliamH Snmth 1984 282 245 79 10
Bar bara A. Linbach
10662 * St John EN 729 W Washi ngton Bl vd Fort Wayne, IN Paul A O f haus 1853 218 189 28 41
02252 * St Matthew EN 2305 Goshen Rd Fort Wayne, IN Dale M Henderson 1953 289 247 40 0
02253 * Trinity English EN 450 W Washington Bl vd Fort Wayne, IN Gary M Erdos 1846 3,310 2,475 -- --
Evangel i cal
02254 * Holy Trinity EN 18330 State Road 37 Harlan, IN 1961 230 108 -- --
02237 Mount Pl easant EN 2520 N 600 E Kendal Iville, IN 1848 47 47 17 0
02256 Mount Zi on EN 797 N Detroit St Lagrange, IN Dana M St onebraker 1854 184 141 32 15
02257 *  Emmanuel EN 307 S Main St Laotto, IN 1875 46 40 15 0
02258 Mar quar dt EN Hof fman and Grotrian Monroeville, IN 1883 19 11 7 0
02259 St Mark EN 201 E South St Monroeville, IN 1864 178 175 30 0
02260 St Janes EN 1720 Route 930 E New Haven, |IN 1956 56 56 26 8
02261 * Zion EN 113 WMain St North Any J. Beitel schees- 1846 95 73 15 15
Manchester, IN Al bers
02265 * St Peter EN 6893 State Road 1 Spencerville, IN 1849 155 106 -- --
10810 Trinity EN 1500 S Wabash St Wabash, IN 1960 37 37 19 0
Conference Total s: 7,599 5, 856 773 348
28
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CD150 Report

Evangel i cal

Lut her an Church

in Anerica

Run Date 9/18/23

Nane and Address Summary Report as of Decenber 31, 2022 Page 3 of 8
6C | ndi ana- Kent ucky Synod, ELCA
Cong Lang Year Bapt Conf Avg Atnd Avg Atnd
ID Congr egati on Name Codes Location Address City, State M ni sters Orgn Mor s Mor s On-site Online
Conference: 04 Lafayette
02362 First EN 204 E Pike St Attica, IN 1858 71 67 14 0
02363 * St Peter's Evangelical EN 282 W Cunberland St. Canmden, | N Kristen M Schm d 1846 42 38 18 30
02364 Chri st EN 300 W South Blvd Crawfordsville, Kelly L. Nelson 1956 286 266 50 20
I'N
02369 St Paul 's Evangeli cal EN 2029 S State Road 39 Frankfort, IN Mary K. Crecelius 1871 37 37 14 0
30436 Chri st EN 3401 S Di xon Rd Kokormo, I N Sharon C. \Wal ker 1932 77 72 46 0
02371 Holy Trinity EN 1005 N 21st St Lafayette, IN El i zabeth L. Lee 1898 205 182 80 40
02375 Faith EN 6765 E 800 N Logansport, IN Kristen M Schmd 1964 108 80 34 13
16416 * New Hope EN 104 NIllinois St Monticello, IN 1987 61 61 -- --
02377 G oria Dei EN State Road 38 W Mil berry, IN Mary K. Crecelius 1967 62 62 17 0
02229 * Christus Victor EN 8461 Budd Rd Terre Haute, IN 1960 55 43 -- --
02230 Trinity EN 2620 Chio Blvd Terre Haute, IN Karen E. Husby 1924 477 311 38 4
02390 * Shiloh EN 201 N Davis St Walton, IN 1860 51 51 14 14
02374 * CQur Saviour EN 300 WFow er Ave West Lafayette, Randall S. Schroeder 1959 131 120 -- --
I'N
Conf erence Total s: 1, 663 1, 390 325 121
29
Code Key:

* = 2022 data not available as of report run date



Evangel i cal Lutheran Church in Anerica Run Date 9/18/23
CD150 Repor t 9

Nane and Address Summary Report as of Decenber 31, 2022 Page 4 of 8
6C | ndi ana- Kent ucky Synod, ELCA
Cong Lang Year Bapt Conf Avg Atnd Avg Atnd
ID Congr egati on Name Codes Location Address City, State M ni sters Orgn Mor s Mor s On-site Online
Conference: 05 Indianapolis
10687 Faith EN 5706 E County Road 100 NAvon, IN Dougl as E. G van 1947 140 140 30 0
30306 Ri sen Lord EN 3758 WWhitel and Rd Bargersville, INWndy D. Kal an 1997 88 83 36 21
02204 St Thomas EN 3800 E 3rd St Bl oomi ngton, IN Adrianne M Meier 1960 277 277 114 12
Lecia A Beck
02234 Messi ah EN 801 S Geen St Brownsburg, IN James E. Allen 1964 324 290 134 39
Hope L. Moran
02217 King O Gory EN 2201 E 106th St Carnel, IN 1960 1,252 747 85 20
20081 Pilgrim EN 3650 W106th St Carnel, IN 1955 495 8 80 30
02206 First EN 3600 25th St Col unbus, IN Marjori e MDani el 1893 237 234 76 15
02207 * St Ceorge EN 10931 S 600 W Edi nburgh, IN 1838 103 89 -- --
07644 Chri st The Savior EN 10500 E 126th St Fi shers, IN Brian D. Derrer 1982 715 715 225 55
Todd R Lotridge
02210 * Bethany EN 4702 S East St I ndi anapolis, IN 1923 167 160 -- --
02211 Bet hl ehem EN 526 E 52nd St I ndi anapolis, I NKenneth G Ranos 1923 438 350 68 78
10686 Cross and Crown EN 5233 E 79th St I ndi anapolis, INEdward D. Strietel neier 1967 258 216 100 25
10688 * First Trinity EN 5321 E 42nd St I ndi anapolis, IN 1868 60 59 0 0
02215 Get hsemane EN 6810 E 10th St I ndi anapolis, IN 1921 72 72 22 5
02218 Pl easant Vi ew EN 801 W73rd St I ndi anapolis, | NRobert M Nowak 1844 85 77 26 8
Sarah A Nowak
02235 Resurrection EN 445 E Stop 11 Rd I ndi anapolis, INRyan T. Bailey 1964 607 466 132 115
Kat hryn L. Vanosdol
02223 Sal em EN 4700 W72nd St I ndi anapolis, IN 1836 94 77 26 44
30011 Servants O Chri st EN 7650 Gakl andon Rd I ndi anapolis, INMtthew R Msko 1989 169 161 59 20
02220 St Andrew s EN 6118 Crawfordsville Rd Indianapolis, |INDouglas E. G van 1942 271 238 38 0
02224 Trinity EN TE 2625 El m Swanp Rd Lebanon, IN Enmmanuel J. Penunmeka 1956 232 1 30 27
30542 Cross of Grace EN 3519 S 600 W New Pal esti ne, Mark R Havel 2001 433 333 170 26
I'N Cogan R Bl acknmon
31085 Roots OF Life EN 11366 State Road 38 E  Noblesville, IN 84 0 65 10
02222 St St ephen EN 1001 Concord Rd Plainfield, IN WIIliamB. Bevins 1959 132 132 50 4
10629 St Paul EN 10792 N County Road 210 Seynour, IN St ephen M Wood 1852 703 536 161 42
E
30485 New Joy EN 316 W156th St Westfield, IN Chri stopher T. Duckworth 2002 234 210 63 10
16334 * Chri st EN 600 N Ford Rd Zionsville, IN Byron W Snmith 1985 428 199 81 15
Conference Total s: 8, 098 5,870 1,871 621

30
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* = 2022 data not available as of report run date



CD150 Report

Evangel i cal

Lut her an Church

in Anerica

Run Date 9/18/23

Nane and Address Summary Report as of Decenber 31, 2022 Page 5 of 8
6C | ndi ana- Kent ucky Synod, ELCA
Cong Lang Year Bapt Conf Avg Atnd Avg Atnd
ID Congr egati on Name Codes Location Address City, State M ni sters Orgn Mor s Mor s On-site Online
Conference: 06 East Central |ndiana
20072 Qur Bl essed Savi or EN 309 WMWashington St Al exandria, IN Kal W Rissman 1897 281 145 38 0
02203 St John's Evangel i cal EN 310 E 53rd St Anderson, IN Mat t hew A. Manni ng 1893 189 144 45 0
02202 Redeener EN Malin at Elm Sts Bryant, IN Robert C. Abner 1971 32 32 25 0
Martin E. Bornhoeft
02309 St Paul EN 563 N County Road 450 E Connersville, IN 1843 31 31 20 0
02368 St John EN 10099 N State Road 37 El wood, IN 1893 180 179 31 0
13204 * Zion EN 308 S Monroe St Hartford City, Sharilyn M Wendt 1866 209 135 48 0
I'N
30733 * Resurrection EN 4407 S Adans St Marion, IN El ette A Rogers 2007 37 34 -- --
02226 Holy Trinity EN SP 900 WWwiite River Blvd Mincie, IN Jerome W O Neal 1889 162 145 48 110
13260 Lut heran Church O The EN 4401 N Weeling Ave Mincie, IN 1967 72 72 25 3
Cross
02227 * Holy Trinity EN 535 S 14th St New Castle, IN 1925 147 74 -- --
02313 * Zion's EN 1151 S Germantown Rd Pershing, IN Charles J. Mller 1822 199 187 -- --
02262 Zi on EN 218 E High St Portland, IN Martin E. Bornhoeft 1889 298 105 28 0
07384 * Faith United EN 4015 National Rd W Ri chnond, IN 1974 219 188 -- --
02314 First English EN 2727 E Main St Ri chmond, |IN John R \Wal ker 1884 592 113 202 75
Ronni e L. Bel anga
02316 St Paul's EN 121 S 18th St Ri chnond, |IN 1852 278 278 125 0
13291 * Trinity Evangeli cal EN 2300 WMin St Ri chnond, IN 1892 74 58 -- --
13313 Trinity EN 1470 W State Road 28 Union City, IN 1857 262 261 0 0
02232 Qur Savi our EN 942 E Washington St W nchester, IN 1963 7 61 11 0
Conference Total s: 3,339 2,242 646 188
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CD150 Report

Name and Address

Evangel i cal

Lut her an Church

in Anerica

Run Date 9/18/23

Summary Report as of Decenber 31, 2022 Page 6 of 8
6C | ndi ana- Kent ucky Synod, ELCA
Cong Lang Year Bapt Conf Avg Atnd Avg Atnd
ID Congr egati on Name Codes Location Address City, State M ni sters Orgn Mor s Mor s On-site Online
Conf erence: 07 Southeast |ndiana
02305 St Mark Evangel i cal EN 208 WPearl St Batesville, IN Jill K Canpbell 1897 80 64 36 0
02306 St Paul Evangeli cal EN 664 State Road 229 S Batesville, IN 1851 398 313 43 10
Cr ossroads
02308 St Thomas EN 823 Franklin Ave Brookville, IN Ladona J. Wbb 1848 59 49 25 0
13079 Trinity EN 4025 Hi ghland Center Rd Brookville, IN Ladona J. Webb 1848 62 55 27 0
13067 * St Peter EN 3958 MIton Bearbranch Dillsboro, IN 1856 169 129 35 0
Rd
13168 * St Peter EN 12963 North St Di Il sboro, IN 1876 22 22 -- --
02310 *  Enanuel EN 570 Shel don St Greendale, IN 1866 333 72 -- --
02307 * St Paul EN 3815 S County Road 550 EGreensburg, IN 1861 53 49 -- --
13225 St John EN 4937 State Route 48 Lawr enceburg, IN 1869 272 134 37 3
02328 Resurrection EN 1429 difty Dr Madi son, |IN Ri chard A. G anzero 1965 63 57 20 13
02311 St Paul EN 7124 N State Road 101 Mlan, IN Susan Z. Socha 1849 156 127 33 0
02326 * St Peter EN 6147 H ghway 36 W M Ilton, KY 1896 84 73 -- --
02312 St John EN 8903 N Napol eon- Napol eon, IN 1870 331 331 53 0
Versailles St
13237 Zi on EN 10629 State Road 48 Sunman, |IN 1897 180 96 24 0
13273 St Paul EN 5869 S State Road 129 Versailles, IN Evangeline Anderson- 1857 378 307 59 63
Raj kunar
Conf erence Total s: 2, 640 1,878 392 89
Conference: 08 Evansville
07766 St Matthew By The Lake EN 3966 US H ghway 641 N Benton, KY Col l een J. W nkl er 1985 118 115 44 11
10638 * St John EN 5015 E State Road 56 Dubois, IN 1882 331 259 46 0
02333 * Christ EN 200 WMII Rd Evansville, IN 1922 34 34 -- --
10650 *  Enmnuel EN 308 1st Ave Evansville, IN Janes M Cul ver 1855 166 154 -- --
30766 * G ace And Peace EN 200 S Boeke Rd Evansville, IN 2007 125 100 -- --
10652 Shepherd O The Hills EN 3600 Cak Hill Rd Evansville, IN Cody A Bl ust 1963 111 111 30 30
02335 St Mark EN 2300 Washi ngton Ave Evansville, IN Donald K Gay 1894 241 200 75 85
10682 *  Chri st EN 131 WState Road 56 Jasper, IN Tinothy M Kraener 1929 388 305 40 201
02342 Redeener EN 140 E 32nd St Jasper, IN Adam R Ruschau 1962 217 209 60 0
02336 St Paul EN 556 WHaysville Rd Jasper, IN Timothy M Hol t 1848 478 450 126 0
10710 St John EN 202 NNW 1st St. Loogootee, IN Ti nothy W Fl eace 1921 194 190 26 0
07815 St Luke EN 4200 Epworth Rd Newbur gh, I N 1954 111 111 20 3
10752 St John EN 6483 W580n Gwell, IN 1892 272 221 52 0
02359 Fai th EN 2830 Frederica St Onensboro, KY 1963 68 63 24 0
02357 St Matthew EN 2701 Broadway St Paducah, KY Grace P. Alworth 1856 67 51 22 4
02338 Qur Savi our EN 100 S Richland Crk Dr Princeton, IN 1962 68 57 14 6
07726 Holy Cross EN 1032 WState Road 66 Rockport, IN 1896 66 39 35 1
02341 St Paul EN 925 Broadway St Vi ncennes, IN 1933 239 209 24 9
Conf erence Total s: 3,294 2,878 638 350
32
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Evangel i cal Lutheran Church in Anerica Run Date 9/18/23
CD150 Repor t 9
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6C | ndi ana- Kent ucky Synod, ELCA
Cong Lang Year Bapt Conf Avg Atnd Avg Atnd
ID Congr egati on Name Codes Location Address City, State M ni sters Orgn Mor s Mor s On-site Online
Conference: 09 South Central
02331 Get hsemane EN 2510 N Gethsemane Rd NW Corydon, IN 1911 51 39 15 0
02332 St Peter EN 655 Saint Peters Church Corydon, IN 1852 135 102 25 10
Rd SE
02343 * St Stephen EN 5903 Bardstown Rd Fern Creek, KY Kerri M MFarland 1960 192 163 -- --
02344 * Zion EN 701 S. Main St. Franklin, KY 1902 134 134 -- --
02345 Chri st Evangel i cal EN 9212 Taylorsville Rd Jef f er sont own, Bi men Li mbong 1817 446 420 99 20
KY
02337 Faith EN 2014 Allison Ln Jeffersonville, Caire T. Ackleow 1951 100 100 31 9
I'N

16457 Ascensi on EN 13725 Shel byville Rd Louisville, KY Kenneth M Boehm 1988 309 309 106 20
02349 First EN 417 E Broadway Loui sville, KY 1872 143 116 28 4
02351 * Messiah-Trinity EN DI 8701 Shepherdsville Rd Louisville, KY 1957 72 72 31 0
02352 * St John EN 901 Breckenridge Ln Louisville, KY Andrew L. Rutrough 1948 486 376 -- --
02353 * St Mark EN 7153 Sout hside Dr Loui sville, KY 1920 83 79 -- --
02354 * St Paul EN 2304 Crums Ln Louisville, KY Cynthia L. Geisen 1963 18 1 -- --
02355 Third EN 2800 Frankfort Ave Loui sville, KY 1886 53 50 12 25
30307 Grace And dory EN 12900 W H ghway 42 Prospect, KY K